LEGAL PRINTERS ..

202-747-2400
202-449-9565 Fax
LegalPrinters.com

5614 Connecticut Avenue, NW #307
Washington, DC 20015

Clerk August 12, 2024
Supreme Court of the United States

1 First Street, NE
Washington, D.C. 20002

RE: JUAN DALMAU RAMIREZ V. ESTADO LIBRE ASOCIADO DE PUERTO RICO

Dear Sir or Madam:

I certify that at the request of counsel for the Petitioner, on August 12, 2024, I caused service to
be made pursuant to Rule 29 on the following counsel for the Respondent:

RESPONDENT:
Aponte Dones, Lillian
PO Box 195552

San Juan PR 00919-5552

Comision Estatal de Elecciones
PO Box 195552
San Juan PR 00919-5552

Lic. Aldarondo Lopez, Eliezer A.
Eliezer.aldarondo@gmail.com

Lic. Aldarondo Ortiz, Eliezer
Ealdarondo@alblegal.net

Lic. Aliff Ortiz, Claudio
Califf@alblegal.net

Lic. Anglero Gonzalez, Karla M.
Kanglero@hotmail.com

Lic. Blanco Urrutia, Juan C.
Jcbu03@gmail.com

Lic. Torres Valentin, Jose E.
Jose(@torresvalentin.com

Lic. Torres Viada, Frank C.
ftv@ftorresviada.com

Padilla Rivera, Jessika Hon.
Jessika.padilla@rama.judicial.pr

Lic. Campos Silva, Rosa A.
Rcampos@alblegal.net

Lic. Cataldi Malpica, Simone
Scataldi@alblegal.net

Lic. Figueroa Santiago, Fernando
Fernando Figueroa@dJusticia.pr.gov

Lic. Frontera Suau, Juan M.
Fronterasuau@hotmail.com

Lic. Gorrin Peralta, Carlos Ivan
Cigorrin@juris.inter.edu

Lic. Mercado Nieves, Juan M.
Licjuanmercado@gmail.com

Lic. Negron Rosario, Chery M.
Cnegron@justicia.pr.gov

Lic. Secretaria(o) Tribunal Supremo De PR
Notificacionestspr@gmail.com

Lic. Torres Garcia, Alessandra Nicole
Atg@ftorresviada.com

Perez Mendez, Nelson Hon.
Nelsonjperez@yahoo.com

Vega Borges, Anibal LCDO.
Anibalvega247@gmail.com

This service was effected by depositing three copies of the Petition for Writ of Certiorari in an

official “first class mail” receptacle of the United States Post Office as well as by transmitting a digital
copy via electronic mail to others.
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~ Sincerely,
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/)= Jack Suber; Esq.
Principal

\,/’;

< LISA KAY NICHOLSON Sworn and subscribed before me this 12th day of August 2024.
Notary Public

o State of Maryland k/ J ) {
47 Montgomery County )y /‘2‘\\ .,/2(~[ XA\
My commission exp. October 12, 2026




